cumulative hours up to 24 (twenty-four) weeks or 840 (eight hundred and
forty) cumulative hours is recognized as equivalent to 20 (twenty) credits;

b. Learning for more than 24 (twenty-four) weeks or 840 (eight hundred
forty) cumulative hours up to less than 40 (forty) weeks or 1400 (one
thousand four hundred) cumulative hours is recognized with 1 additional
credit for every additional 1 week or 35 cumulative hours; and

c. Learning between 40 (forty) weeks or 1400 (one thousand four hundred)
cumulative hours up to 48 (forty-eight) weeks or 1680 cumulative hours is
recognized as equivalent to 40 (forty) credits.

(12) Conversion can also be made through the recognition of student achievements
into MBKM activities in competitions organized by national and international